GuardShield™ Micro 400
Safety Light Curtains
Small Profi le, Type 4, SIL 3 Safety Light Curtains
with DIN Controller
These confi gurable inputs result in a reduction of the overall system
wiring and simplify the safety circuit resulting in lower overall cost for
a multiple safety device system. Plus, these small profi le safety light
curtains fi t into areas of machinery or equipment where competitor’s

E-Stops or safety switches by simple
confi guration of the general purpose
MSR42 inputs.
Publication 445L-PP001A-EN-P – November 2008 Copyright ©2008 Rockwell Automation, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.
Ordering Information
Ordering Information — Patchcords
MSR42 Micro 400 Controller and Multi Function Safety Module
(shown with MSR45E safety relay expansion modules)
The MSR45E safety relay expansion module easily connects to the MSR42 Micro 400 controller
and provides a pair of safety relay outputs per module. A ribbon cable is required to interconnect
up to three MSR45E safety expansion modules to an MSR42 controller.
Resolution Protective Height — mm (in.) Number of Beams
Catalog Number
Pair Transmitter Only Receiver Only
14 mm
150 (5.9) 15 445L-P4C0150FP 445L-T4C0150FP 445L-R4C0150FP
300 (11.8) 30 445L-P4C0300FP 445L-T4C0300FP 445L-R4C0300FP
450 (17.7) 45 445L-P4C0450FP 445L-T4C0450FP 445L-R4C0450FP
600 (23.6) 60 445L-P4C0600FP 445L-T4C0600FP 445L-R4C0600FP
750 (29.5) 75 445L-P4C0750FP 445L-T4C0750FP 445L-R4C0750FP
900 (35.4) 90 445L-P4C0900FP 445L-T4C0900FP 445L-R4C0900FP
1050 (41.3) 105 445L-P4C1050FP 445L-T4C1050FP 445L-R4C1050FP
1200 (47.2) 120 445L-P4C1200FP 445L-T4C1200FP 445L-R4C1200FP
30 mm
150 (5.9) 6 445L-P4E0150FP 445L-T4E0150FP 445L-R4E0150FP
300 (11.8) 12 445L-P4E0300FP 445L-T4E0300FP 445L-R4E0300FP
450 (17.7) 18 445L-P4E0450FP 445L-T4E0450FP 445L-R4E0450FP
600 (23.6) 24 445L-P4E0600FP 445L-T4E0600FP 445L-R4E0600FP
750 (29.5) 30 445L-P4E0750FP 445L-T4E0750FP 445L-R4E0750FP
900 (35.4) 36 445L-P4E0900FP 445L-T4E0900FP 445L-R4E0900FP
1050 (41.3) 42 445L-P4E1050FP 445L-T4E1050FP 445L-R4E1050FP
1200 (47.2) 48 445L-P4E1200FP 445L-T4E1200FP 445L-R4E1200FP
Face View, M12 Connector Face View, RJ45 Connector Description Catalog Number
8-pin M12 to RJ45, 3 m patchcord 445L-AC8RJ*
* Replace symbol with 3 (3 m), 5 (5 m) or 8 (8 m) for standard cable lengths.
Allen-Bradley, Guardmaster and GuardShield are trademarks of Rockwell Automation, Inc.
C-C (3:1) B-B (3:1)Pinning Table:
1: Blue
2: Grey
3: Green
4: White
5: Black
6: Pink
7: Brown
8: Yellow
Shield: Braid Wires
Pinning Table:
1: Blue
2: Grey
3: Green
4: White
5: Black
6: Pink
7: Brown
8: Yellow
Shield: Braid Wires
<<